# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/01/2011

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aero Products International, Inc.		02/23/2011	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Coleman Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	3600 North Hydraulic	
Internal Address:	IP Legal 11702	
City:	Wichita	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	67219	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85108954	PAKMAT
Registration Number:	1755357	AERO
Registration Number:	1839444	ONE TOUCH
Registration Number:	1848849	SLEEP ON AIR ANYTIME ANYWHERE
Registration Number:	2429326	MINUTE BED
Registration Number:	2450452	BED IN A MINUTE
Registration Number:	2707704	AERO
Registration Number:	2732412	AEROBED
Registration Number:	2764818	BED BASICS
Registration Number:	3139718	AERO SPORTS
Registration Number:	3159708	VERSA-FLO
Registration Number:	3216414	AERO
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004500 FRAME: 0745

Registration Number:	3568585	A GREAT NIGHT'S SLEEP IS IN THE BAG
Registration Number:	3595834	THE ORIGINAL AEROBED
Registration Number:	3722829	WHOOSH
Registration Number:	3775494	SMART SETTINGS
Registration Number:	3813333	BEDDING BASICS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (316)219-3354

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 316-219-7352

Email: kelsea@coleman.com
Correspondent Name: Kelly S. Elsea (43604)
Address Line 1: 3600 North Hydraulic
Address Line 2: IP Legal 11702

Address Line 4: Wichita, KANSAS 67219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORGAERO-6-4029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly S. Elsea (43604)
Signature:	/Kelly S. Elsea/
Date:	03/18/2011

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=Certified DE Cert of Merger#page1.tif source=Certified DE Cert of Merger#page2.tif source=Certified DE Cert of Merger#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004500 FRAME: 0746

Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AERO PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.", A FLORIDA CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "THE COLEMAN COMPANY, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "THE COLEMAN COMPANY, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2011, AT 3:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2011, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2282086 8100M

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

DATE: 02-25-11

AUTHENTICATION: 8584141

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004500 FRAME: 0747** 

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

110210123

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:20 PM 02/24/2011 FILED 03:11 PM 02/24/2011 SRV 110210123 - 2282086 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

# AERO PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

#### AND

## THE COLEMAN COMPANY, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) Aero Products International, Inc. ("Aero Products"), which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Florida; and
- (ii) The Coleman Company, Inc. ("<u>TCCI</u>"), which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of Title 8 of Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), to wit, by Aero Products in accordance with the laws of the State of its incorporation and by TCCI in the same manner as is provided in the DGCL.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger is The Coleman Company, Inc., which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL.
- 4. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of TCCI, as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL.
- 5. The authorized stock of Aero Products is 1,000 shares of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share.
  - 6. The merger is to be effective at 12:01 AM on March 1, 2011.
- 7. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at a place of business of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows: c/o Jarden Corporation, 555 Theodore Fremd Avenue, Rye, New York 10580.
- 8. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004500 FRAME: 0748 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving corporation, has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed by an authorized officer, this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of February, 2011.

THE COLEMAN COMPANY, INC.

Name Jarrett Braterman

Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004500 FRAME: 0749

**RECORDED: 03/18/2011**